

Final Clean-up to SEP National Evaluation Data Collection Instruments

Survey Name	Final Clean-up
<i>CT-1A-NR: Non-Residential Retrofits Service Recipients</i>	None.
<i>CT-1A-R: Residential Retrofits Service Recipients</i>	Q.R0. "Refrigerator" replaces "Dishwasher" Q.DT0. "HVAC" replaces "Dishwasher"
<i>CT-1B: Renewable Energy Service Recipients</i>	None.
<i>CT-3A-NR: Retrofits - Non-Residential Building Owners</i>	Q.CL9e. Inserted missing "of" between "condition" and "the."
<i>CT-3B-NR: Renewables - Non-Residential Building Owners</i>	Q.OP1. Removed extra question mark.
<i>CT-4A-R: Retrofits - Residential Building Owners</i>	On Site Recruiting Section. Reference to incentive was removed.
<i>CT-4B-R: Renewables - Residential Building Owners</i>	None.
<i>ID-1: Building Codes and Standards - Program Managers</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Q.27. Replaced "if" with "I." Q.55. Removed duplicate "to." Q.71. Removed unnecessary "A"
<i>ID-2: Building Codes and Standards - State and Local Code Officials</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Q.27. Replaced "if" with "I."
<i>ID-3: Building Codes and Standards - Construction Firm Representatives</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Q.14. and Q.15. Removed unnecessary "a." Q.22, 29, 33, 34, 43, 44, 45, 49, 50, 52, 53, 59, 60, 62, 63, 65, 68, and 69. Renumbered lists to begin with "a."
<i>ID-7: Tech Assistance - Market Actor</i>	None.
<i>ID-8: Tech Assistance - Teachers/Trainers</i>	Q.EE1. Inserted missing "a" in the question.
<i>ID10A-NR: Retrofits - Non-Residential Vendors, Installers, and Project Developers</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Page 1. Removed unnecessary "in."
<i>ID10A-R: Retrofits - Residential Vendors, Installers, and Project Developers</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Page 1. Removed unnecessary "in."
<i>ID10 B-R: Renewables - Residential Vendors, Installers, and Project Developers</i>	Q.31. Removed unnecessary "A." Page 11. Corrected misspelling of "Reluctant."
<i>ID-11A-NR: Non-Residential Retrofits - Program Managers</i>	Q.19b. Inserted missing "you." Q.31. Removed unnecessary "A." Page 11. Corrected misspelling of "Reluctant."
<i>ID-11B: Renewable Energy Market Development - Program Managers</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Page 1. Removed unnecessary "in." Q.8b and 8c. Corrected misspelling of "Activity." Q.9. Removed unnecessary "these" and "please." Q.31. Removed unnecessary "A." Page 11. Corrected misspelling of "Reluctant" and "Renewable."
<i>ID12A-NR: Non-Residential Retrofits -</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement.

Final Clean-up to SEP National Evaluation Data Collection Instruments

Survey Name	Final Clean-up
<i>Program Delivery Contractors</i>	Page 1. Removed unnecessary "in." Q.8. Corrected misspelling of "roughly." Part 5. Inserted missing "Who" in instruction. Q.31. Removed unnecessary "A." Page 11. Corrected misspelling of "Reluctant."
<i>ID12A-R: Residential Retrofits - Program Delivery Contractors</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Page 1. Removed unnecessary "in." Q.8. Corrected misspelling of "roughly." Part 5. Inserted missing "Who" in instruction. Q.31. Removed unnecessary "A." Page 11. Corrected misspelling of "Reluctant."
<i>ID12B-R: Residential Renewables - Program Delivery Contractors</i>	Page 1. Removed duplicate contact reference statement. Page 1. Removed unnecessary "in." Q.8. Corrected misspelling of "roughly." Part 5. Inserted missing "Who" in instruction. Q.31. Removed unnecessary "A." Page 11. Corrected misspelling of "Reluctant."
<i>ID-13A-NR: Non-Residential Retrofits - Non-SEP Program Managers</i>	Q. 8. Inserted missing "to." Q.18. Inserted missing "to." Q.21. Inserted missing "the."
<i>ID-13A-R: Residential Retrofits - Non-SEP Program Managers</i>	Q. 8. Inserted missing "to." Q.18. Inserted missing "to."
<i>ID-13B-R: Residential Renewables - Non-SEP Program Managers</i>	Q. 8. Inserted missing "to." Q.23. Inserted missing "to."
<i>ID-14: Training and Technical Assistance - Program Delivery Contractors</i>	Q.13b. Inserted missing "you." Q.18. Inserted missing "been." Q.28. Inserted missing "Who" in instruction. Q.31. Removed unnecessary "A." Page 9. Corrected misspelling of "Reluctant."
<i>OS-1: Non-Residential On-Site Protocol</i>	Page 15. Corrected misspelling of "fluorescent" in footnotes.
<i>OS-2: Residential On-Site Protocol</i>	Q.BP7. Changed "are" to "is."